Porm 634012

PARTIAL ACQUISITION CONTRACT

Page 1

	68 0. FN-92-4(15)21-6	51	COUNTY <u>Madison</u> ROAD NO. <u>IA 92</u>			
			n Shnurman, husband and wife			
S AGREI and bet	EMENT made and entered into t tween Seller and the Iowa Dep	his	the State of Iowa, Buyer.	<u>'5</u> _		
t	the following real estate, he	reinafter referred to as the premises	on form(s) furnished by Buyer, and Buyer ag , situated in parts of the following: nge 26 West			
ā	County of <u>Madison</u> and which include the followi	, State of Iowa, and more ng buildings, improvements and other p	particularly described on Page _4	76€		
Š	SELLER-ALSO-AGREES-FO-CONVEY-	all-rights-of-direct-access-to-Highway	FILED NO			
a _	ns-follows:		- BOOK 134 PAG	<u>∈ 740</u>		
-		ller the right of server at the faller	95 SEP 18 PM	3:4		
-	secepting-and-reserving-to-oe	Her-the-right-of-access-at-the-follow	MICHELLE UI	S ER		
a p c	and the right to erect such decepts payment under this copayment from Buyer for all contract and the construction	evices as are located thereon. SELLE ntract for any and all damages arising laims per the terms of this contract of this public improvement project.	RECORDER, including all easements, AND SPACEURS. RECORDER OF CONSENTS to any change of grade of the high therefrom. SELLER ACKNOWLEDGES full setted and discharges Buyer from liability because.	ing devi eighway lement se of		
p o ti	Possession of the premises is the essence of this contract and Buyer may enter and assume full use and enjoyme premises per the terms of this contract. SELLER GRANTS Buyer the immediate right to enter the premises for the of gathering survey and soil data. SELLER MAY surrender possession of the premises or building or improvement or thereof prior to the time at which he has hereinafter agreed to do so, and agrees to give Buyer ten (10) days Seller's intention to do so by calling Buyer collect. Buyer agrees to pay and SELLER AGREES to grant the right of possession, convey title and to surrender physical p of the premises as shown on or before the dates listed below.					
. Bi			out couver title and to sufficular physical	posses		
. Bi		before the dates listed below. AGREED PERFORMANCE	DATE	possess		
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PAYMENT AMOUNT 3.875.00	before the dates listed below. AGREED PERFORMANCE on right of possession on conveyance of title	DATE 60 days after Buyer approva			
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PAYMENT AMOUNT	before the dates listed below. AGREED PERFORMANCE on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession	DATE			
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PAYMENT AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00	before the dates listed below. AGREED PERFORMANCE on right of possession on conveyance of title	DATE 60 days after Buyer approva			
. B	f the premises as shown on or PAYMENT AMOUNT 3,875.00 0.00 3,875.00 BREANDOWN:	AGRRED PERFORMANCE on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM	DATE 60 days after Buyer approva Immediate	1		
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PAYMENT AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREAKDOWN: and by Fee Title iderlying Fee Title	on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM ac./sq.ft.	DATE 60 days after Buyer approva Immediate	1		
. Bi o o s s s s s s s s s c uu u Pe	f the premises as shown on or PATHENT AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREANDOWN: and by Fee Title derlying Fee Title ermanent Easement 1.4	on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. compared compared	Fence: 100 rods woven REC	20		
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PATHENT AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREANDOWN: and by Fee Title aderlying Fee Title ermanent Easement emporary Easement	on right of possession on conveyance of title on surrender of possession on possession and conveyance TOTAL LUMP SUM ac./sq.ft.	Fence: 100 rods woven REC Fence: rods barbed R.M.	20		
. Bi	f the premises as shown on or PATHENT AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREANDOWN: and by Fee Title aderlying Fee Title ermanent Easement emporary Easement	ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft. ac./sq.ft.	Fence: 100 rods woven REC Fence: rods barbed R.M.	20		
. Bi O \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ La Un Pee	f the premises as shown on or PATHRET AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREANDOWN: and by Fee Title enderlying Fee Title ermanent Easement ELLER WARRANTS that there are nis contract shall apply to and assessments against the present.	ac./sq.ft.	Fence: 100 rods woven REC Fence: rods barbed R.M.	F. \$		
SE	f the premises as shown on or PATHRET AMOUNT 3.875.00 0.00 3.875.00 BREANDOWN: and by Fee Title enderlying Fee Title ermanent Easement ELLER WARRANTS that there are nis contract shall apply to and assessments against the present.	ac./sq.ft.	Fence: 100 rods woven REC RAM Pence: NONE est of the Seller and SELLER AGREES to pay all assessments payable until surrender of payable until surrender of payable and surrender of payable until surrender of pa	F. \$ 20		

DISTRIBUTION: TWO COPIES RETURNED TO BUYER (IOMA DOT) -- ONE COPY RETAINED BY SELLER

7. Each page and each attachment is by this reference made part hereof and the entire agreement consists of ____4___pages.

MAD1 A:SHKURMAN

PROJECT NO. <u>FN-92-4(15)21-61</u>	COUNTY Madison ROAD NO. IA 92
SELLER: Harry Johnny Shnurman and Charlotte	Sutton Shnurman, husband and wife

- 8. Buyer agrees that any drain tile which are located within the premises and are damaged by highway construction shall be repaired at no expense to Seller. Where Buyer specifically agrees to construct and maintain fence, the fence shall be constructed and maintained for vehicle access control purposes only at no expense to Seller. Buyer shall have the right of entry upon Seller's remaining property along the right of way line, if necessary, for the purpose of connecting said drain tile and constructing and maintaining said fence. Seller may pasture against said fence at his own risk. Buyer will not be liable for fencing private property or maintaining the same to restrain livestock.
- 9. If Seller holds title to the premises in joint tenancy with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common at the time of this contract, Buyer will pay any remaining proceeds to the survivor of that joint tenancy and will accept title solely from that survivor, provided the joint tenancy has not been destroyed by operation of law or acts of Seller.
- 10. These premises are being acquired for public purposes and this transfer is exempt from the requirements for the filing of a Declaration of Value by the Code of Iowa.
- 11. Buyer hereby gives notice of Seller's five-year right to renegotiate construction or maintenance damages not apparent at the time of the signing of this contract as required by the Code of Iowa.
- 12. This written contract constitutes the entire agreement between Buyer and Seller and there is no agreement to do or not to do any act or deed except as specifically provided for herein.
- 13. Seller states and warrants that there is no known well, solid waste disposal site, hazardous substances, nor underground storage tanks on the premises described and sought herein.
- 14. Buyer agrees to construct Type "C" entrances at Sta. 585+32 and Sta. 599+28, both North side.

All other entrances not listed or allowed in this contract will be eliminated.

15. Buyer is granted Temporary Easements as follows:

For the purpose of constructing entrances:

From Sta. 585+00 to Sta. 585+60, a strip 125 feet wide, North side From Sta. 599+10 to Sta. 599+70, a strip 115 feet wide, North side

For the purpose of ditching inlet:

From Sta. 596+50 to Sta. 598+75, a strip 170 feet wide, North side

For the purpose of ditching outlet:

From Sta. 596+50 to Sta. 599+18-PL, a strip 150 feet wide, South side

as measured from the centerline of the proposed highway, as shown on the plans for said highway improvement project.

Said Temporary Easement shall terminate upon completion of this highway project.

16. It is understood and agreed the 19<u>95</u> growing crops are reserved to Seller until <u>January 1, 1996</u>. Any crops not removed by said date shall become the property of Buyer, and Seller grants Buyer the right to enter and remove any of said crops not removed by said date.

ABBREVIATIONS:

PL means plus or minus property line

MAD1 A:SENURMAN

ARCEL NO. 68 ROJECT NO. FN	-92-4(15)21-61	COUNTY Madison ROAD NO. IA 92	
ELLER: H:	arry Johnny Shnurman and Char	lotte Sutton Shnurman, husband and wife	
LLER'S SIGNATURE	AND CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION: Upon due as	pproval and execution by the Buyer, we the undersigned claims	ants cer
ie Total Lump Sum	payment shown herein is just and unpaid.	·	
M	<u></u>		
Harry	Solver Street	" Chu lad Soll St.	
Harry Schnny		Charlotte Sutton Shnurman	
RR 1, Box 14			
Prole, IA 50	229		
LER'S ALL-PURPOSI	: ACKNOWLEDGMENT	CIRICIES OLIVER OF COMP	
TE OF IOWA	}	<u>CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGHER:</u> <u>X</u> INDIVIDUAL	
TY OF MADI	SON } ss:	CORPORATE	
on this 16th	day of August 1.D. 19	25 before me, Title(s) of Corporate Officer	(s):
undersigned, a N	otary Public in and for said State, perso	poally appeared	
<u>HARR</u>	<u>Y JOHNNY SHNURMAN and</u>	Corporate Seal is affixe	d
	LOTTE SUTTON SHNURMAN personally known	No Corporate Seal procure	ed
r proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	PARTNER(s): Limited Partne	
e the person(s) acknowledged to	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the wase that he/she/they executed the same	ithin instrument ATTORNEY-IN-PACT	
orised capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign:	Athre(s) on the 1 Chappray covernment	
rument the perso	D(6), or the entity upon behalf of whire	ature(s) on the GUARDIAN(s) or CONSERVATOR(s) the person(s) OTHER:	
d, executed the	astrugent.		
ARY SEAL)	Jam- 1. Nonce	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Sign in Ink) List name(s) of entity(ies) or person.	<i>t</i> = 1
	Orman T. Koux	rint/Type Name)	(\$)
ORMAN T. RO	Notary Public in and for the St	ate of <u>IOWA</u>	
S ACKNOWLEDGMEN			
OF IOWA: ss On 11 McGuire		, 19 95, before me, the undersigned, personally	appeare
half of Buyer by		or way briedly of buyer and who did say said instrument was	
ument, which sign	ature appears hereon, to be the voluntary	s, and said kight of way director acknowledged the execution y act and deed of Buyer and by it voluntarily executed.	of said
	•	7	
		Notice Police of the	
		Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa	
S APPROVAL			
S APPROVAL	P-17-04-	Sperit &	
may)	1 Agent (1949)	DOUGLAS JOHNSTON	
S APPROVALI	Ct Agent (Date) SEP 1 1 199	Touk	



Prinary Road No. 14- 92

P.O.C. Sta. 582 + 85.90

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 4



ACQUISITION PLAT EXHIBIT "A"

